

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/12/2009 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 6

PROJECT NO. 085-451

COUNTY: Pennington

Erosion Control on Hwy 85  
near Deadwood

CONTRACT TIME: September 18, 2009

PCN NO. 11f1

Engineer's Estimate \$56,146.44

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Steve Lehrkamp Custer SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	LS	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
002	Remove Sediment	CuYd	10.00		0.00	8.00	80.00	10.00	100.00
003	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	300.00		0.00	5.00	1,500.00	1.00	300.00
004	Salvage Riprap	Ton	140.00		0.00	10.00	1,400.00	15.00	2,100.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	721.00		0.00	5.00	3,605.00	4.00	2,884.00
006	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	700.00	700.00
007	Traffic Control	Unit	119.00		0.00	3.25	386.75	3.50	416.50
008	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	1.00		0.00	750.00	750.00	550.00	550.00
009	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	600.00	600.00	350.00	350.00
010	Class C Riprap	Ton	835.00		0.00	42.00	35,070.00	50.00	41,750.00
011	Place Riprap	Ton	140.00		0.00	10.00	1,400.00	15.00	2,100.00
012	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	300.00		0.00	7.00	2,100.00	4.00	1,200.00
013	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	1021.00		0.00	2.90	2,960.90	1.50	1,531.50
<b>TOTAL</b>					0.00		53,852.65		57,482.00

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Hills Materials Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	LS	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00		0.00
002	Remove Sediment	CuYd	10.00	20.00	200.00		0.00		0.00
003	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	300.00	1.00	300.00		0.00		0.00
004	Salvage Riprap	Ton	140.00	15.00	2,100.00		0.00		0.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	721.00	44.00	31,724.00		0.00		0.00
006	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00		0.00
007	Traffic Control	Unit	119.00	3.30	392.70		0.00		0.00
008	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	550.00	550.00		0.00		0.00
009	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	330.00	330.00		0.00		0.00
010	Class C Riprap	Ton	835.00	65.00	54,275.00		0.00		0.00
011	Place Riprap	Ton	140.00	25.00	3,500.00		0.00		0.00
012	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	300.00	6.40	1,920.00		0.00		0.00
013	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	1021.00	6.00	6,126.00		0.00		0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					131,417.70		0.00		0.00